FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

04-21-2000



Docket No.:

31949.0001

Tab settings 🔷 🔷	▼	▼	1 19918) (196) Beini Hess 1116 1686 falls Stiff
To the Honorable C	ommissio	ner of Pater	10132859

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101328597 .ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mechoshade Systems, Inc.	
	Name: Joel Berman Associates, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	n Street Address: 42-03 35th Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Pa	rtnership City: Long Island City State: NY ZIP: 11101
■ Corporation-State New York	
Other	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Association □ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
★ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State New York
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	
Other	·
Execution Date: March 16, 2000	designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/561,625 75/561,205 75/576,462	1,820,992
75/708,184 75/708,185 75/713,743	
75/715,621 75/708,181 75/708,182	
Additiona	al numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Howard I, Sobelman	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$265.00
Internal Address: Snell & Wilmer L,L.P.	■ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Arizona Center	8. Deposit account number:
On our Addition. Vite Ar Izona Center	
400 E. Van Buren	19-2814
City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP:	
4/21/2000 DCDATES 00000104 75561625	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
L FC:481 (40.00 DP) 2 FC:482 (25.00 DP)	
9. Statement and signature.	/// / / / / /
	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Howard I. Sobelman, Reg. No. 39,038	March 21, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS, INC., of 42-03 35th Street, Long Island City, New York 11101, has adopted, used, and is using certain marks which are pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

<u>Mark</u>	Appln/Reg. No.	Appln/Reg. Date
SOLEIL	75/561,625	September 29, 1998
SOLEIL COLLECTION	75/561,205	September 29, 1998
SOLARTRAC	75/576,462	October 27, 1998
THERMO VEIL	75/708,184	May 17, 1999
EUROVEIL	75/708,185	May 17, 1999
MLC	75/713,743	May 17, 1999
INTELLIGENT MOTOR CONTROL SYSTEM	75/715,621	May 17, 1999
MOTOR LOGIC CONTROLLER	75/708,181	May 17, 1999
IMCS	75/708,182	May 17, 1999
SNAP-LOC	1,820,992	February 15, 1994

AND WHEREAS, JOEL BERMAN ASSOCIATES, INC., of 42-03 35th Street, Long Island City, New York 11101, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the registrations thereof and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby assign to said JOEL BERMAN ASSOCIATES, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

JOANNE DELUCA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DE5058079 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires April 1, 2002

RECORDED: 03/21/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0413